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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 02N° DECEMBER 2025

JUDGE: FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (MS)
SECRETARY: NDALAMO MAGWALIVHA

JUDGE: MINNAAR AJ
SECRETARY: ROSE SELEPE

JUDGE: K MANAMELA AJ
SECRETARY: ADVANCE MOKGAHLA

DIRECTIVE FOR URGENT COURT MOTIONS BEFORE
JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH

WEEK 9: 01 — 05 December 2025

[1] Kindly take note that ROLL CALL will commence on Tuesday. 02 December 2025, at
10h00 where individual time slots will be allocat

[2] Matters which were not properly enrolled and/or ready at close of the roll (including matters
that are not on caselines) by Thursday at 12:00 on 27" November 2025, (i.e. all relevant
affidavits filed and the case indexed and paginated), will be struck from the roll with the
exception of any applications brought outside of ordinary court hours on an extremely urgent

basis.

[3] All cases MUST be uploaded on Caselines. If any problems are experienced,the Judge’s

Registrar should be contacted TIMEOUSLY .
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[4] A practice note in all applications must be filed on Caselines by Friday 28 November 2025 at
12:00 setting out the following:

(@)  The nature of the relief sought;
(b)  The grounds for urgency;
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(¢)  Brief summary of the urgency of the matter;

(d)  Has service by the Sheriff been effected? If not, why not?

(e) TIs the matter opposed or not;

(f)  The estimated duration for argument;

(g) Total number of pages;

(h)  Brief summary of the factual as well as the legal issues involved;

(i)  The main issues to be considered;

(j)  Contact details of the legal practitioners, which must include bothcellphone

numbers and email addresses.

[5] Where no certificate of urgency concisely referring to the nature of the urgency has
been filed and/or no practice note has been filed the matter will be struck from the roll
unless good cause isshown for non-compliance as per the issued directive.

[6] Matters that are to be removed, postponed, or which have become settled — draft orders
should be uploaded in both PDF and WORD format and are to be emailed to
NTMagwalivha@)judiciary.org.za no later than 16h n Mon 1 December 2025.

[7]

on Saturday. 29 November 2025 Strict regard will be had to the rules of urgency.

[8] No piece-meal filing of affidavits will be allowed due to time constraints imposed by the
nature of urgent court proceedings.

e An allocation does NOT mean that the matter is considered sufficiently urgent to be
heard on the merits. Submissions will need to be made regarding the grounds of urgency

at the hearing. Parties who wish to have their matters heard in camera, should inform
my Registrar by no later than Monday the 01* December 2025 at 13:00 by e-mail on

NTMagwalivha@judiciary.org.za
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NUMBERS

10.

11.

PARTIES

INTERVET (PTY) LTD VS
DESIGN BIOLOGIX CC PLUS
ONE

HAIDEBO SOLOMON
AGALO VS THE MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS
THREE OTHERS

GOLDEN CANDLE BED &
BREAKFAST CC VS
GAUTENG PROVINCIAL
LIQUOR BOARD

PIETER ADRIANUS
SNYMAN VS HEYBRECH
FREDERIKA SNYMAN

GAUTENG PROVINCIAL
COUNCIL OF THE SOUTHA
AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE
COUNCIL VS MZUKISI
NDABENI

GAUTENG PROVINCIAL
COUNCIL OF THE SOUTH
AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE
COUNCIL VS MARIA DOLLY
TAFFA

THE WILDLIFE
RESTAURANT (PTY) LTD VS
THE GAUTENG
PROVINCIAL LIQUOR
BOARD

A AND T PLANT HIRE (PTY)
LTD VS OPEN
ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
(PTY)LTD

KENNETH MOSEGOFATSI
SEMAMAI VS THE ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND PLUS
THREE OTHERS

MOLLIE HELENA
WILKINSON VS THE
REGISTRAR OF DEED
PRETORIA PLUS SIXTH
OTHERS

TSEBO MINING SOLUTIONS
(PTY) LTS PLUS ONE VS
DEPARTMENT OF
MINERALS & ENERGY

CASE
NUMBERS

2025-193229

2025-201324

2025-207856

2025-210210

Family
2025-200322

2025-187428

2025-214078

2025-214259

8182/2021

2025-218771

2025-219486

Interim
interdict

Refugee status

Authorisation
order

Suspending a
LP from
practising

Suspending a
LP from
practising

Finalising app
for liquor
license

Francis-subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Transfer to
family court

Minaar AJ

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Minaar AJ
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

PRETORIA PLUS THREE
OTHERS

MINOSTAX (PTY) LTD VS
THE UNLWFUL OCCUPIERS
OF PORTION 23 OF THE
FARM HOEKPLAATS PLUS
TWO OTHERS

FERDINAND DIPPENAAR VS
ZTE CORPORATION SOUTH
AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE

Removed by notice

THUSA FOUNDATION NPC
VS WONDER STEAM
TRAINS (PTY) LTD

EPHRAIM MATHOLE PLUS
ONE VS OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF JUSTICE PLUS
FOURTH OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

JOANNA HELEN SYMONS
VS WESSEL JOHANNES
BRITS PLUS THREE
OTHERS

JARED JOUBERT VS J
CROUSE PLUS FIFTH
OTHERS

RUTHVEN DANINE VS
RUTHVEN PETRUS
JOHANNES

M E LABUSCHAGNE VS THE
ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MMASEGARE GLORIA
KGAPHOLA VS MOTSOKO
JONAS KGAPHOLA PLUS
TWO OTHERS

BRIGHT FUTURE PRIVATE
CENTRE (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE VS EMMARENTIA
PETRONELLA
HARTZENBERG PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) MAGDALENA
SUSANNA NEL

2025-190435

2022-053070

2025-220272

2025-223053

2024-095951

2025-223276

2024-089128
Family

59418/2020

2025-226160

2025-223457

2025-107948

Manamela AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J

Francis-Subbiah

J

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Transfer to
family court

Francis-Subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J
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23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

(EX-PARTE) MARYNA
ESTELLE SYMES PLUS ONE

BREE STREET CORP (PTY)
LTD PLUS ONE VS THE
REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,
JOHANNESBURG PLUS
THREE OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

LESIBA ISHMAEL TSWAI VS
GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES PENSION
FUNS PLUS TWO OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

TRAFIGURA SERVICES
SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD
VS Y| LAM

Matter not on Caselines

CHARMAINE FERREIRA VS
WERNER ANTON
FERREIRA

PATRICIA NYASHA MBADA
VS GEORGE MBADA

BONIFACIO TOBIAS VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

JASON ANDREW ROPER VS
OPPERMAN ATTORNEYS
PLUS ONE

CHINEDU MICHEAL OHAKA
VS MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIARS PLUS

TAGESSE DOBAMO VS
MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

KRIEL TRANSPORT
SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS
OVERLOOK COLLIERY
ALPHA

ABDI SAMAD HASSAN VS
THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS THREE
OTHERS

2025-228775

2025-224647

2025-225322

Family

2025-225524

2025-226006

Family
2025-226008

2025-226968

2025-226993

2025-227072

2025-227093

2025-227375

2023-100690

Francis-Subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Transfer to
family court

Minaar AJ

Transfer to
family court

Francis-Subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J

Francis-Subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Minaar AJ
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35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

SIMUNYE TAXI
ASSOCIATION VS TEMBISA
TAXI ASSOCIATION PLUS
THREE OTHERS

Matter not on caselines
(EX-PARTE) MARYNA
ESTELLE SYMES PLUS ONE

JACOLIEN FRIEDA
BARNARD PLUS ONE VS
THE MASTER OF THE HIGH
COURT, PRETORIA PLUS
ONE

NATHAN SUNDAYI FARYI
VS MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) SONE
KLAASEN

2 SEAM (PTY) LTD VS
MAMOKEBE INVESTMETS
(PTY) LTD PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

(EX-PARTE) SUMAIYA
ABDOOL GAFAAR
KHAMMISSPLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) SOUTH
AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE
COUNCIL

(EX-PARTE) DUMAIYA
ABDOOL GAFAAR
KHAMMISSA PLUS ONE

IN CAMERA

MUSTAFA MOHAMED PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS
ZIPPYKIND PARTNER (PTY)
LTD PLUS ONE

SPECIAL INVESTIGATING
UNIT VS GEKKONOMICS
(PTY) LTD T/A INFONOMIX
PLUS ONE

AZIMBO LODGE CC PLUS
ONE VS COMMISSIONER
OF SOUTH AFRICAN
REVENUE SERVICES PLUS
ONE

2025-228629

2025-228775

2023-081482

2025-228841

2025-228909

2025-229095

04/11/2025

2025-229423

2025-229745

2025-230471

2025-230484

01-12-2025
2025-230545

A19/2024

2025-230831

Manamela AJ

Manamela AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J

Minaar AJ

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Francis-Subbiah

J

Minaar AJ

Minaar AJ

Manamela AJ

Manamela AJ

Minaar AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J
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48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

PAUL ANTHANATIUS TLADI
VS MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

DUIKER MOEKETSI
MACDONALD VS RAPOLAI
CONNY MOJABENG

F SLABBERT OBO
KOEKMOER VS THE ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

JOAN CYNTHAIA GRIESSEL
PLUS ONE VS FREDERIK
FRANS VAN NIEKERK PLUS
ELEVENTH OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

MULOWORIK YIRIGA
DUBALO PLUS FOURTH
OTHERS VS THE MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS
ONE

MUSTAFA MOHAMED PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS 1111
HOLDING (PTY) LTD ONE

SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY VS CREDIT
BTC (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE

Matter not on Caselines

TEBOGO BATISTA GEORGE
MOKONE VS FIRSTRAND
BANK LIMITED PLUS TWO
OTHERS

OPTIPROPS 90 (PTY) LTD
VS CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE

(EXPARTE) DONOVAN
THEODORE MAJIEDT PLUS
ONE

Matter not on Caselines

2025-230847

2024-092616

2024-058755

2025-200840

2025-219879

2025-231063

2025-231089

04/12/2025

24509/2022

2025-231163

2025-231447

Francis-Subbiah
J

Manamela AJ

Minaar AJ

Minaar AJ

Minaar AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J

Manamela AJ

Minaar AJ

Francis-Subbiah
J

Francis-Subbiah
J
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