



Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 02ND DECEMBER 2025

JUDGE: FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (MS)
SECRETARY: NDALAMO MAGWALIVHA

JUDGE: MINNAAR AJ
SECRETARY: ROSE SELEPE

JUDGE: K MANAMELA AJ
SECRETARY: ADVANCE MOKGAHLA

**DIRECTIVE FOR URGENT COURT MOTIONS BEFORE
JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH**

WEEK 9: 01 – 05 December 2025

- [1] Kindly take note that ROLL CALL will commence on **Tuesday, 02 December 2025, at 10h00 where individual time slots will be allocated.**
- [2] Matters which were not properly enrolled and/or ready at close of the roll (including matters that are not on caselines) by **Thursday at 12:00 on 27th November 2025**, (i.e. all relevant affidavits filed and the case indexed and paginated), will be struck from the roll with the exception of any applications brought outside of ordinary court hours on an extremely urgent basis.
- [3] All cases **MUST** be uploaded on Caselines. If any problems are experienced, the Judge's Registrar should be contacted **TIMEOUSLY**.

[4] A practice note in all applications must be filed on Caselines by **Friday 28 November 2025** at 12:00 setting out the following:

- (a) The nature of the relief sought;
- (b) The grounds for urgency;

- (c) Brief summary of the urgency of the matter;
- (d) Has service by the Sheriff been effected? If not, why not?
- (e) Is the matter opposed or not;
- (f) The estimated duration for argument;
- (g) Total number of pages;
- (h) Brief summary of the factual as well as the legal issues involved;
- (i) The main issues to be considered;
- (j) Contact details of the legal practitioners, which must include both cellphone numbers and email addresses.

[5] Where no certificate of urgency concisely referring to the nature of the urgency has been filed and/or no practice note has been filed the matter will be struck from the roll unless good cause is shown for non-compliance as per the issued directive.

[6] Matters that are to be removed, postponed, or which have become settled – draft orders should be uploaded in both PDF and WORD format and are to be emailed to NTMagwalivha@judiciary.org.za no later than 16h00 on Monday, 01 December 2025.

[7] In all opposed matters, heads of argument are to be filed by both parties before 16h00 on Saturday, 29 November 2025 Strict regard will be had to the rules of urgency.

[8] No piece-meal filing of affidavits will be allowed due to time constraints imposed by the nature of urgent court proceedings.

- An allocation does NOT mean that the matter is considered sufficiently urgent to be heard on the merits. Submissions will need to be made regarding the grounds of urgency at the hearing. Parties who wish to have their matters heard in camera, should inform my Registrar by no later than Monday the 01st December 2025 at 13:00 by e-mail on NTMagwalivha@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS		
1.	INTERVET (PTY) LTD VS DESIGN BIOLOGIX CC PLUS ONE	2025-193229	Interim interdict	Francis-subbiah J
2.	HAIDEBO SOLOMON AGALO VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2025-201324	Refugee status	Minaar AJ
3.	GOLDEN CANDLE BED & BREAKFAST CC VS GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LIQUOR BOARD	2025-207856	Authorisation order	Manamela AJ
4.	PIETER ADRIANUS SNYMAN VS HEYBRECH FREDERIKA SNYMAN	2025-210210 Family		Transfer to family court
5.	GAUTENG PROVINCIAL COUNCIL OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS MZUKISI NDABENI	2025-200322	Suspending a LP from practising	Minaar AJ
6.	GAUTENG PROVINCIAL COUNCIL OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS MARIA DOLLY TAFFA	2025-187428	Suspending a LP from practising	Minaar AJ
7.	THE WILDLIFE RESTAURANT (PTY) LTD VS THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LIQUOR BOARD	2025-214078	Finalising app for liquor license	Manamela AJ
8.	A AND T PLANT HIRE (PTY) LTD VS OPEN ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD	2025-214259		Francis-Subbiah J
9.	KENNETH MOSEGOFATSI SEMAMAI VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND PLUS THREE OTHERS	8182/2021		Minaar AJ
10.	MOLLIE HELENA WILKINSON VS THE REGISTRAR OF DEED PRETORIA PLUS SIXTH OTHERS	2025-218771		Manamela AJ
11.	TSEBO MINING SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTS PLUS ONE VS DEPARTMENT OF MINERALS & ENERGY	2025-219486		Minaar AJ

	PRETORIA PLUS THREE OTHERS			
12.	MINOSTAX (PTY) LTD VS THE UNLWFUL OCCUPIERS OF PORTION 23 OF THE FARM HOEKPLAATS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2025-190435		Manamela AJ
13.	FERDINAND DIPPENAAR VS ZTE CORPORATION SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE <i>Removed by notice</i>	2022-053070		
14.	THUSA FOUNDATION NPC VS WONDER STEAM TRAIN (PTY) LTD	2025-220272		Francis-Subbiah J
15.	EPHRAIM MATHOLE PLUS ONE VS OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE PLUS FOURTH OTHERS <i>Matter not on Caselines</i>	2025-223053		Francis-Subbiah J
16.	JOANNA HELEN SYMONS VS WESSEL JOHANNES BRITS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-095951		Minaar AJ
17.	JARED JOUBERT VS J CROUSE PLUS FIFTH OTHERS	2025-223276		Manamela AJ
18.	RUTHVEN DANINE VS RUTHVEN PETRUS JOHANNES	2024-089128 <i>Family</i>		Transfer to family court
19.	M E LABUSCHAGNE VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	59418/2020		Francis-Subbiah J
20.	MMASEGARE GLORIA KGAPHOLA VS MOTSOKO JONAS KGAPHOLA PLUS TWO OTHERS	2025-226160		Minaar AJ
21.	BRIGHT FUTURE PRIVATE CENTRE (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS EMMARENTIA PETRONELLA HARTZENBERG PLUS ONE	2025-223457		Manamela AJ
22.	(EX-PARTE) MAGDALENA SUSANNA NEL	2025-107948		Francis-Subbiah J

23.	(EX-PARTE) MARYNA ESTELLE SYMES PLUS ONE	2025-228775		Francis-Subbiah J
24.	BREE STREET CORP (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS THE REGISTRAR OF DEEDS, JOHANNESBURG PLUS THREE OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2025-224647		Minaar AJ
25.	LESIBA ISHMAEL TSWAI VS GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES PENSION FUNS PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2025-225322 Family		Transfer to family court
26.	TRAFIGURA SERVICES SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD VS YI LAM Matter not on Caselines	2025-225524		Minaar AJ
27.	CHARMAINE FERREIRA VS WERNER ANTON FERREIRA	2025-226006 Family		Transfer to family court
28.	PATRICIA NYASHA MBADA VS GEORGE MBADA	2025-226008		Francis-Subbiah J
29.	BONIFACIO TOBIAS VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2025-226968		Minaar AJ
30.	JASON ANDREW ROPER VS OPPERMAN ATTORNEYS PLUS ONE	2025-226993		Manamela AJ
31.	CHINEDU MICHEAL OHAKA VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIARS PLUS	2025-227072		Francis-Subbiah J
32.	TAGESSE DOBAMO VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2025-227093		Francis-Subbiah J
33.	KRIEL TRANSPORT SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS OVERLOOK COLLIERY ALPHA	2025-227375		Minaar AJ
34.	ABDI SAMAD HASSAN VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-100690		Minaar AJ

35.	SIMUNYE TAXI ASSOCIATION VS TEMBISA TAXI ASSOCIATION PLUS THREE OTHERS <i>Matter not on caselines</i>	2025-228629		Manamela AJ
36.	(EX-PARTE) MARYNA ESTELLE SYMES PLUS ONE	2025-228775		Manamela AJ
37.	JACOLIEN FRIEDA BARNARD PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2023-081482		Francis-Subbiah J
38.	NATHAN SUNDAYI FARYI VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2025-228841		Minaar AJ
39.	(EX-PARTE) SONE KLAASEN	2025-228909		Minaar AJ
40.	2 SEAM (PTY) LTD VS MAMOKEBE INVESTMETS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS <i>Matter not on Caselines</i>	2025-229095 04/11/2025		Manamela AJ
41.	(EX-PARTE) SUMAIYA ABDUOL GAFAAR KHAMMISSPLUS ONE	2025-229423		Francis-Subbiah J
42.	(EX-PARTE) SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL	2025-229745		Minaar AJ
43.	(EX-PARTE) DUMAIYA ABDUOL GAFAAR KHAMMISSA PLUS ONE	2025-230471		Minaar AJ
44.	IN CAMERA	2025-230484 01-12-2025		Manamela AJ
45.	MUSTAFA MOHAMED PLUS TWO OTHERS VS ZIPPYKIND PARTNER (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE	2025-230545		Manamela AJ
46.	SPECIAL INVESTIGATING UNIT VS GEKKONOMICS (PTY) LTD T/A INFONOMIX PLUS ONE	A19/2024		Minaar AJ
47.	AZIMBO LODGE CC PLUS ONE VS COMMISSIONER OF SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES PLUS ONE	2025-230831		Francis-Subbiah J

48.	PAUL ANTHONATIUS TLADI VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2025-230847		Francis-Subbiah J
49.	DUIKER MOEKETSI MACDONALD VS RAPOLAI CONNY MOJABENG	2024-092616		Manamela AJ
50.	F SLABBERT OBO KOEKMOER VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	2024-058755		Minaar AJ
51.	JOAN CYNTHAIA GRIESSEL PLUS ONE VS FREDERIK FRANS VAN NIEKERK PLUS ELEVENTH OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2025-200840		Minaar AJ
52.	MULOWORIK YIRIGA DUBALO PLUS FOURTH OTHERS VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2025-219879		Minaar AJ
53.	MUSTAFA MOHAMED PLUS TWO OTHERS VS 1111 HOLDING (PTY) LTD ONE	2025-231063		Francis-Subbiah J
54.	SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY VS CREDIT BTC (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE Matter not on Caselines	2025-231089 04/12/2025		Manamela AJ
55.	TEBOGO BATISTA GEORGE MOKONE VS FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED PLUS TWO OTHERS	24509/2022		Minaar AJ
56.	OPTIPROPS 90 (PTY) LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE	2025-231163		Francis-Subbiah J
57.	(EXPARTE) DONOVAN THEODORE MAJIEDT PLUS ONE Matter not on Caselines	2025-231447		Francis-Subbiah J